STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BID OPENING DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER
LOCATION

DB GOALS:
PROPOSALS ISSUED 19

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6
PROGRAM ELEMENTS

BID RANK

09/17/08
03-3E0404

03-PLA-80-33.3/44.8

RAS

D SUMMARY DEPARTMENT

IN PLACER COUNTY IN AND NEAR COLFAX

FROM ROUTE 174/80 SEPARATION TO
ALTA ROAD UNDERCROSSING

PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT

OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245
PAGE 1
09/19/08

CONTRACT CODE 'A '

83 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID ACBI-GV08-(002)N
M-GV08- (002)N

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS

119

PERCENT UNDER EST 17.60

(NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

831 724-1011
00000089

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
FUND TOTAL HA22 70,000,000
ENGINEERS EST 53,431,982.00 AMOUNT UNDER 9,401,953.00
BID TOTAL BIDDER INFORMATION
44,030,029.00 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
119 DAYS X 56300 P O BOX 50085

50,729,729.00
42,971,713.00

200 DAYS X 56300

54,231,713.00
45,213,725.00

230 DAYS X 56300

58,162,725.00
51,832,468.00

140 DAYS X 56300

59,714,468.00
49,199,375.50

225 DAYS X 56300

61,866,875.50

WATSONVILLE CA 95077
R G W CONSTRUCTION INC
P O BOX 2910
LIVERMORE CA 94551
TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION
P O BOX 700
LINCOLN CA 95648-0700

DE SILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION
P O BOX 2909

DUBLIN CA 94568

KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION
1764 SKYWAY

CHICO CA 95928

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

831 768-4021

925 606-2400
00591940
925 961-1925

916 645-4800
00000008
916 645-4801

925 829-9220
00704195
925 803-4263

530 891-6555
00091712
530 894-6220



03-3E0404
03-PLA-80-3
09/17/08

6 A) 66,188,007.00

B) 200 DAYS X 56300

SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 50760

SPARKS NV

89435-0760

BID245
PAGE 2
09/19/08

775 355-0420
00593393
FAX 775 355-0535



03-3E0404
03-PLA-80-3
09/17/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 3
09/19/08

05 APEX FENCE CO INC
ANDERSON CA

C C MYERS INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

COOPER MYERS A JOINT VENTURE
ANAHEIM CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC
SUN VALLEY CA

TRIANGLE EXCAVATION INC
DIXON CA

WESTERN OIL AND SPREADING
SACRAMENTO CA

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

21 AND 67 THRU 70

27, 32 THRU 35, 53 THRU 60, 62 AND 74
71 AND 72

14, 16, 23, 39 AND 75 THRU 80

22 AND 31

44 THRU 47



03-3E0404
03-PLA-80-3
09/17/08

LIST

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 4
09/19/08

04

APCO
GOSHEN CA

APCO
GOSHEN CA

APEX FENCE CO INC
ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO INC
ANDERSON CA

HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC
LIVERMORE CA

STERLING HOLLOWAY IIT
AUBURN CA

STERLING P HOLLOWAY
AUBURN CA

STERLING P HOLLOWAY III
AUBURN CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC
SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC
SUN VALLEY CA

TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC
TEMPE AZ

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 48 THRU 50

ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 13, 21, 22, 63, 64 AND 66 THRU 70

ITEMS 54, 55, 60 AND 74

ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 31 THRU 34

ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 13 THRU 16, 23, 39 AND 75 THRU 80

ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)



BIDDER ID

03-3E0404
03-PLA-80-3
09/17/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

BID245
PAGE 5
09/19/08

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC ITEMS 27, 32, 57 AND 58
TEMPE AZ
VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)
LIVERMORE CA
VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION ITEMS 13, 71 AND 72
LIVERMORE CA
WESTERN OIL AND SPREADING ITEMS 45 AND 46
SACRAMENTO CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 APEX FENCE CO INC ITEMS 21, 22 AND 67 THRU 70
ANDERSON CA
C C MYERS INC ITEMS 27, 32 THRU 35, 43, 53 THRU 60, 62 AND 74

RANCHO CORDOVA CA

F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC
LIVERMORE CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC
SUN VALLEY CA

TRIANGLE EXCAVATION INC
DIXON CA

WESTERN OIL AND SPREADING
SACRAMENTO CA

ITEMS 71 AND 72

ITEMS 13,

ITEM 31

ITEMS 44

14, 16, 23 AND 75 THRU 80

(PARTIAL),

45 AND 46



03-3E0404
03-PLA-80-3
09/17/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245
PAGE 6
09/19/08

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 APEX FENCE CO INC
ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO INC
ANDERSON CA

C C MYERS INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

C C MYERS INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

COOPER MYERS A JOINT VENTURE
ANAHEIM CA

KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION
CHICO CA

M F MAHER INC
VALLEJO CA

STERLING P HOLLOWAY III INC
AUBURN CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC
SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC
SUN VALLEY CA

WESTERN OIL AND SPREADING
SACRAMENTO CA

ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 21, 22 AND 67 THRU 70

ITEMS 11 AND 83 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 27, 32 THRU 35, 43, 53 THRU 60, 62 AND 74

ITEMS 11 (PARTIAL), 71 AND 72

ITEM 44 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 28

ITEM 31 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 14, 16, 23, 39 AND 75 THRU 80

ITEMS 45 AND 46



03-3E0404 BID245

03-PLA-80-3 PAGE 7

09/17/08 09/19/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 APEX FENCE CO INC ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)
ANDERSON CA
APEX FENCE CO INC ITEMS 21, 22 AND 67 THRU 70
ANDERSON CA
C C MYERS INC ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)
RANCHO CORDOVA CA
C C MYERS INC ITEMS 27, 32 THRU 35, 43, 53 THRU 60, 62 AND 74
RANCHO CORDOVA CA
COOPER MYERS A JOINT VENTURE ITEMS 71 AND 72
ANAHEIM CA
KENTS OIL SERVICE ITEM 46
STOCKTON CA
OMNI PIPELINES INC ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)
RED BLUFF CA
OMNI PIPELINES INC ITEMS 28 AND 61
RED BLUFF CA
STERLING P HOLLOWAY III ITEM 31
AUBURN CA
STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC ITEM 83 (PARTIAL)

SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC ITEMS 14, 16, 23, 39 AND 75 THRU 80
SUN VALLEY CA



03-3E0404
03-PLA-80-3
09/17/08

LIST

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245
PAGE 8
09/19/08

O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01

C C MYERS INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE INC
FAIRVIEW OR

PAVEMENT ENGINEERING INC
REDDING CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC
SUN VALLEY CA

VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION
LIVERMORE CA

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

27, 32 THRU 35, 43, 53 THRU 60, 62 AND 74

21, 22 AND 67 THRU 70

44 AND 45

14, 23 AND 75 THRU 80

71 AND 72



03-3E0404 BID245

03-PLA-80-3 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
09/17/08 09/19/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD LS LUMP SUM 375,000.00 375,000.00
3 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) LF 480 5.00 2,400.00
4 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 20,000.00 20,000.00
5 (S) 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
6 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 8 800.00 6,400.00
7 074034 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 1,400 5.00 7,000.00
8 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 10 1,500.00 15,000.00
9 (S) 074040 TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH SQYD 3,000 1.00 3,000.00
(BONDED FIBER MATRIX)
10 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 100,000.00 100,000.00
11 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
12 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 30,000.00 30,000.00
13 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 805,407.00 805,407.00
14 (S) 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 396,000 .18 71,280.00
15 (S) 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 40 100.00 4,000.00
16 (S) 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 340 5.00 1,700.00
17 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 75,000.00 75,000.00
18 (S) 014079 END OF QUEUE WARNING/SERVICE PATROL LS LUMP SUM 85,000.00 85,000.00
19 (S) 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) LF 62,700 17.00 1,065,900.00
20 (S) 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 160 250.00 40,000.00
21 (S) 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 36,500 6.50 237,250.00
22 (8) 150667 REMOVE DOUBLE METAL BEAM BARRIER LF 5,160 7.00 36,120.00
23 (S) 150711 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 187,000 .77 143,990.00
24 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 17,000 3.50 59,500.00
25 150846 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT CY 1,550 90.00 139,500.00
26 150857 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING SQFT 11,240 2.00 22,480.00
27 150870 REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE SQFT 32,820 2.25 73,845.00
28 152430 ADJUST INLET EA 150 1,300.00 195,000.00
29 (S) 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 2,990 17.00 50,830.00
30 153214 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB LF 720 6.00 4,320.00
31 153221 REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER LF 54,500 7.50 408,750.00
32 (F) 153225 PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE SQFT 32,820 .40 13,128.00
33 157561 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
34 157562 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B LS LUMP SUM 12,000.00 12,000.00
35 157563 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION C LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00

36 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 100,000.00 100,000.00



03-3E0404 BID245

03-PLA-80-3 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 10
09/17/08 09/19/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
37 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION cYy 111,000 23.00 2,553,000.00
38 190105 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) cY 170 180.00 30,600.00
(AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD)
39 (8) 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
40 198007 IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING) cY 11,300 49.00 553,700.00
41 (8) 203017 EROSION CONTROL (HYDRAULIC MATRIX) SQYD 6,890 1.20 8,268.00
42 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE cYy 89,400 40.00 3,576,000.00
43 260210 AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB) cYy 71 310.00 22,010.00
44 390131 HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 216,000 90.00 19,440,000.00
45 391007 PAVING ASPHALT (BINDER, GEOSYNTHETIC TON 220 800.00 176,000.00
PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)
46 393003 GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER SQYD 331,000 1.05 347,550.00
47 394053 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP STA 1,970 43.00 84,710.00
(HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)
48 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 2,450 .70 1,715.00
49 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 41,900 .70 29,330.00
50 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) LF 25,500 .70 17,850.00
51 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT SQYD 960 95.00 91,200.00
(MISCELLANEOUS AREA)
52 415101 CRACK EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 82,900 .65 53,885.00
53 (F) 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE cYy 2 1,800.00 3,600.00
54 (F) 510087 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB cY 700 1,250.00 875,000.00
(TYPE R)
55 (F) 510800 PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION cY 9.4 7,500.00 70,500.00
56 511106 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL LF 49 85.00 4,165.00
57 515041 FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY CF 2,735 75.00 205,125.00
58 (F) 515042 PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY SQFT 32,820 3.00 98,460.00
59 519088 JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF 699 60.00 41,940.00
60 (F) 520106 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) LB 260 10.00 2,600.00
61 665718 18" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LF 15,700 135.00 2,119,500.00
(.168" THICK)
62 (F) 041403 SNOW PLOW DEFLECTOR EA 142 135.00 19,170.00
63 820108 DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) EA 800 32.00 25,600.00
64 014080 HIGHWAY POST MARKER EA 22 35.00 770.00
65 014081 CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER EA 210 10.00 2,100.00
(NON-IMPACTABLE)
66 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1) EA 110 35.00 3,850.00

67 (S) 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 35,300 32.40 1,143,720.00



03-3E0404 BID245

03-PLA-80-3 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 11
09/17/08 09/19/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
68 (S) 839541 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB) EA 9 4,500.00 40,500.00
69 (S) 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 2 3,300.00 6,600.00
70 (S) 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 41 2,200.00 90,200.00
71 839701 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60) LF 35,400 45.00 1,593,000.00
72 839703 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C) LF 24,300 58.00 1,409,400.00
73 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS LUMP SUM .00 0.00
74 (F) 839728 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736R) LF 473 300.00 141,900.00
75 (S) 840582 4" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 248,000 .77 190,960.00
76 (S) 014082 4" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 123,000 1.75 215,250.00
(BROKEN 36-12, RECESSED)
77 (S) 014083 4" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 1,430 5.75 8,222.50
(BROKEN 17-7, RECESSED)
78 (S) 014084 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 7,610 6.35 48,323.50
(RECESSED)
79 (S) 014085 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 620 19.00 11,780.00
(BROKEN 12-3, RECESSED)
80 (S) 840661 TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 140 25.00 3,500.00
81 (S) 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
82 (S) 860930 TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION LS LUMP SUM 22,175.00 22,175.00
83 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 4,400,000.00 4,400,000.00
A) 44,030,029.00
B) 11 DAYS X 56300

A+B) 50,729,729.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

03-3E0404
03-PLA-80-3
09/17/08

6,000.
853,000.
6.
132,000.
3,200.
2,750.
1.

350.

1.
30,000.
32,000.
50,000.
300,000.

35.

10.
158,000.
87,000.
14.

340.

5.

10.

1.

40.

2.

2.
2,650.
10.

11.

10.

1.
10,000.
12,000.
10,000.
100,000.
24.
173.
2,000.

SUMMARY

6,000.
245,000.
6.
70,000.
4,800.
4,130.
3.

660.

1.
250,000.
8,500.
12,000.
1,300,000.

35.

10.
199,000.
168,000.
27.

290.

6.

10.

1.

75.

1.

2.
2,500.
15.

3.

9.

10,000.
12,000.
10,000.
100,000.
25.

280.
2,000.

1724250.
46400.
237250.
51600.
149600.
27200.
116250.
16860.
73845.
375000.
44850.
2160.
490500.
13128.
10000.
12000.
10000.
100000.
2775000.
47600.
2000.

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 2,000.00 2000.
00 4,000,000.00 4000000.
00 10.00 4800.
00 1,000.00 1000.
00 1,000.00 1000.
00 2,500.00 20000.
00 5.00 7000.
00 500.00 5000.
00 1.00 3000.
00 50,000.00 50000.
00 5,000.00 5000.
00 10,000.00 10000.
00 772,000.00 772000.
00 .20 79200.
00 50.00 2000.
00 10.00 3400.
00 10,000.00 10000.
00 10,000.00 10000.
00 24.00 1504800.
00 300.00 48000.
00 5.00 182500.
00 10.00 51600.
00 .75 140250.
00 1.00 17000.
00 100.00 155000.
00 2.00 22480.
00 2.00 65640.
00 2,400.00 360000.
00 10.00 29900.
00 10.00 7200.
00 10.00 545000.
00 .40 13128.
00 1,000.00 1000.
00 1,000.00 1000.
00 1,000.00 1000.
00 100,000.00 100000.
00 40.00 4440000.
00 200.00 34000.
00 1,000.00 1000.

BID245
PAGE 12
09/19/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
6,000.00 6000
775,000.00 775000
5.00 2400
25,000.00 25000
2,500.00 2500
3,500.00 28000
2.00 2800
500.00 5000
1.00 3000
250,000.00 250000
4,000.00 4000
38,560.00 38560
1,115,000.00 1115000
.18 71280
35.00 1400
10.00 3400
375,000.00 375000
125,000.00 125000
26.00 1630200
450.00 72000
6.50 237250
10.00 51600
.77 143990
2.50 42500
50.00 77500
2.30 25852
2.25 73845
2,700.00 405000
10.00 29900
20.00 14400
9.15 498675
.40 13128
10,000.00 10000
12,000.00 12000
10,000.00 10000
100,000.00 100000
36.00 3996000
180.00 30600
2,000.00 2000



ITEM

03-3E0404
03-PLA-80-3
09/17/08

2,900.
975.
3,200.

92.
50.

110.
160.
35.
75.
15.
75.

4,000.
2,800.
2,400.
45.
57.

220.

[N

565000.
8957.
3218400.
2272.
19440000.
220000.
340930.
47280.
3185.
54470.
33150.
63360.
55543.
5800.
682500.
30080.
2303.
251620.
65640.
34950.
1300.
1727000.
22720.
28000.
1650.
3150.
8250.
1175490.
36000.
5600.
98400.
1610700.
1397250.
0.
104060.
190960.
215250.
8580.
48704 .

SUMMARY

305.

[WO

655400.
8957.
3486600.
18460.
20304000.
176000.
364100.
47280.
3283.
45252.
25500.
63360.
41450.
17500.
875000.
70500.
4165.
207860.
98460.
41940.
2600.
1931100.
19170.
30400.
1056.
4200.
4180.
1164900.
40500.
6600.
90200.
1663800.
1397250.
0.
144265.
198400.
215250.
8294 .
48704 .

INING

0.

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT
40.00 452000.
2.00 13780.
35.00 3129000.
150.00 10650.
100.00 21600000.
800.00 176000.
1.00 331000.
20.00 39400.
1.00 2450.
1.00 41900.
1.00 25500.
100.00 96000.
1.00 82900.
10,000.00 20000.
1,200.00 840000.
8,000.00 75200.
100.00 4900.
80.00 218800.
3.00 98460.
60.00 41940.
10.00 2600.
120.00 1884000.
150.00 21300.
40.00 32000.
50.00 1100.
20.00 4200.
40.00 4400.
30.00 1059000.
4,000.00 36000.
3,000.00 6000.
2,000.00 82000.
44 .00 1557600.
54.00 1312200.
.00

300.00 141900.
.75 186000.
1.75 215250.
6.00 8580.
6.00 45660.

0.

BID245
PAGE 13
09/19/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
75.00 847500.
1.15 7923.
36.00 3218400.
160.00 11360.
102.50 22140000.
100.00 22000.
1.56 516360.
30.00 59100.
.68 1666.
.68 28492.
.68 17340.
33.50 32160.
.82 67978.
8,500.00 17000.
1,250.00 875000.
7,500.00 70500.
85.00 4165.
75.00 205125.
3.00 98460.
60.00 41940.
10.00 2600.
175.00 2747500.
135.00 19170.
35.00 28000.
45.00 990.
50.00 10500.
45.00 4950.
32.40 1143720.
4,500.00 40500.
3,300.00 6600.
2,200.00 90200.
46 .00 1628400.
59.00 1433700.
.00
300.00 141900.
77 190960.
1.75 215250.
5.75 8222.
6.35 48323.



ITEM

03-3E0404
03-PLA-80-3 S
09/17/08
SECOND
BID AMOUNT
19.00 11780.00
25.00 3500.00
1,500.00 1500.00
31,000.00 31000.00
4,000,000.00 4000000.00
A) 42,971,713.00
B) 200 DAYS X 56300

UMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS
THIRD FOURTH
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
19.00 11780.00 20.00 12400.00
26.00 3640.00 25.00 3500.00
15,000.00 15000.00 1,000.00 1000.00
41,600.00 41600.00 30,000.00 30000.00
2,900,000.00 2900000.00 5,180,000.00 5180000.00
A) 45,213,725.00 A) 51,832,468.00
B) 230 DAYS X 56300 B) 140 DAYS X 56300
A+B) 58,162,725.00 A+B) 59,714,468.00

BID245

PAGE 14
09/19/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
19.00 11780.00
25.00 3500.00
20,000.00 20000.00
30,360.00 30360.00
2,780,000.00 2780000.00
A) 49,199,375.50
B) 225 DAYS X 56300
A+B) 61,866,875.50



03-3E0404 BID245
03-PLA-80-3 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 15
09/17/08 09/19/08
ITEM SIXTH
BID AMOUNT
1 6,000.00 6000.00
2 1,000,000.00 1000000.00
3 15.00 7200.00
4 100,000.00 100000.00
5 5,000.00 5000.00
6 2,000.00 16000.00
7 4.00 5600.00
8 500.00 5000.00
9 1.05 3150.00
10 75,000.00 75000.00
11 3,000.00 3000.00
12 30,000.00 30000.00
13 7,800,003.50 7800003.50
14 .20 79200.00
15 40.00 1600.00
16 10.50 3570.00
17 75,000.00 75000.00
18 80,000.00 80000.00
19 29.00 1818300.00
20 160.00 25600.00
21 5.25 191625.00
22 10.75 55470.00
23 .90 168300.00
24 8.00 136000.00
25 100.00 155000.00
26 3.00 33720.00
27 1.65 54153.00
28 2,300.00 345000.00
29 22.00 65780.00
30 25.00 18000.00
31 17.00 926500.00
32 .40 13128.00
33 10,000.00 10000.00
34 12,000.00 12000.00
35 10,000.00 10000.00
36 100,000.00 100000.00
37 65.00 7215000.00
38 500.00 85000.00
39 2,000.00 2000.00




03-3E0404 BID245

03-PLA-80-3 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 16
09/17/08 09/19/08
ITEM SIXTH
BID AMOUNT

40 95.00 1073500.00
41 1.25 8612.50
42 75.00 6705000.00
43 180.00 12780.00
44 95.00 20520000.00
45 1,550.00 341000.00
46 .70 231700.00
47 11.00 21670.00
48 .75 1837.50
49 .75 31425.00
50 .75 19125.00
51 130.00 124800.00
52 .90 74610.00
53 9,750.00 19500.00
54 1,425.00 997500.00
55 8,625.00 81075.00
56 98.00 4802.00
57 80.00 218800.00
58 3.15 103383.00
59 69.00 48231.00
60 12.00 3120.00
61 160.00 2512000.00
62 155.00 22010.00
63 34.00 27200.00
64 37.00 814.00
65 8.50 1785.00
66 37.00 4070.00
67 35.00 1235500.00
68 4,825.00 43425.00
69 3,700.00 7400.00
70 3,200.00 131200.00
71 56.00 1982400.00
72 67.00 1628100.00
73 .00 0.00
74 315.00 148995.00
75 .85 210800.00
76 2.00 246000.00
77 6.50 9295.00
78 7.25 55172.50




ITEM

03-3E0404
03-PLA-80-3 SUMMARY
09/17/08
SIXTH
BID AMOUNT
21.50 13330.00
28.50 3990.00
2,650.00 2650.00
23,500.00 23500.00
6,500,000.00 6500000.00
A) 66,188,007.00
B) 200 DAYS X 56300
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